02-13-2003 RE! U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102364877 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2-10-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Wisconsin Wagon Company, LLC Wisconsin Wagon Company, Inc. Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4027 E. Stoneridge Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Milton State: WI Zip: 53563 Corporation-State Other____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Average Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Assignment Assignment Merger Corporation-State____ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No Other____ Execution Date: January 26, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1207659 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Jonathan WerGroessl Internal Address:____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

WI Zip: 53547

Jonathan W. Groessl

02/12X2do3 DBYRNE 00000138 1207659

01 FC:8\$21

Name of Person Signing

City: Janesville State:

Street Address: Post Office Box 1148

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Wisconsin Wagon Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Wisconsin Wagon Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignee") the following trademarks, trade dress and trade names, (worldwide), together with the good will of the business registered by such trademarks, trade dress and trade names, any registrations of such trademarks, trade dress and trade names, including, but not limited to, the following, and any formatives or derivatives thereof: JANESVILLE, trademark registration #1207659.

This Assignment of these trade names, trade dress and trademarks of Assignee is intended to include all right, title and interest in and to any trade names, trade dress and trademarks whether by common law or otherwise, and is meant to include all trademark, trade dress and trade name rights, both foreign and domestic.

Assignor will assist Assignee in all filings, applications, renewals, perfections, confirmations or other necessary documentation with respect to these trademark, trade dress and trade name rights, both foreign and domestic. Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary at the request of Assignee at any time at or after the date of this Assignment. The Assignor hereby agrees that this Assignment and copies thereof may be recorded in the trademark office of the United States or any other country.

The receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of consideration for this Assignment is hereby acknowledged.

Dated at Janesville, Wisconsin as of this 26th day of January, 2002.

WISCONSIN WAGON COMPANY, INC.

	By: Celiur	7. Hough
	Albert R. Hough	h
A	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
COUNTY OF ROCK)		
On 1/26/03, 2	2003, before me,	, Notary Public,
personally appeared Albert R. Hough, President of Wisconsin Wagon Company, Inc. personally		
known to me to be the person who	ose name is subscribed to the	e foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed	the same in his authorized capa	icity, and that by his signature
on the foregoing instrument the enti-	ty upon behalf of which he a	cted, executed the foregoing
instrument		

Harin K. Deptin, Notary Public My Commission: 8-13-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0389

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

I hereby agree to the aforementioned Assignment and apply for the recording of the Assignment in the registers of the trademark office for the United States and for any other country for which it is presented.

Dated at Janesville, Wisconsin as of this 26th day of January, 2002.

WISCONSIN WAGON COMPANY, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

)SS

COUNTY OF ROCK

On January 29, 2003, before me, <u>Gail Dallynav</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Karen Ferguson, Member of Wisconsin Wagon Company, LLC, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the foregoing instrument the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed the foregoing instrument.

Gail Dallman, Notary Public My Commission: expires 8.15.04

00049872.WPD

Brennan, Steil & Basting, S.C.

GEORGE K. STEIL, SR. THOMAS J. BASTING, SR. THOMAS S. HORNIG JAMES E. HARTWIG GEORGE K. STEIL, JR. JOHN R. STEIL WILLIAM B. VOGT MICHAEL E. GRUBB DENNIS M. WHITE

PETER B. KELLY
MICHAEL R. FITZPATRICK
CLARENCE F. ASMUS
MARC T. McCRORY
BRYAN D. WOODS
MARGERY MEBANE TIBBETTS
JONATHAN W. GROESSL
EDWARD A. CORCORAN
HOWARD GOLDBERG

DAVID B. WILLIAMS
TERRY J. FINMAN-PINCE
NANCY B. JOHNSON
DALE L. THORPE
SCOTT T. CHRISTIAN
BETH EYSTER SHORE
JOHN A. KASSNER
LYNN M. GALBRAITH-WILSON
JOHN T. PAYETTE

DUFFY DILLON

KELLY C. NICKEL

OF COUNSEL:
ROBERT M. BERG

ADMINISTRATOR: PATRICIA A. CAMERON

Attorneys At Law
A Limited Liability Organization

ONE EAST MILWAUKEE STREET (53545) P. O. BOX 1148 JANESVILLE, WISCONSIN 53547-1148 FACSIMILE (608) 756-9000 TELEPHONE (608) 756-4141

February 4, 2003

JANESVILLE MADISON MONROE DELAVAN

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

RE: Registration No. 1207659 - Trademarks

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a two-page Assignment of Trademark, a one-page US Trademark Electronic Search System Report, and a check in the amount of \$40.00.

Please record this Assignment of Trademark in the proper manner. This Assignment is to replace the document found at reel 2583, frame 0213.

Feel free to call me at the number above if you have any questions or comments.

Very truly yours,

BRENNAN, STEIL & BASTING, S.C.

By. Jonathan W. Groessl

Email: jgroessl@brennansteil.com

JWG:gd Enclosures

c: Ms. Sharon Granata w/enc. 00054196.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0391



United States Patent and Tradeniark Office

Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Tue Feb 4 04:30:43 EST 2003

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT BOTTOM HELP

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

(TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark JANESVILLE

Goods and Services IC 012. US 019. G & S: Velocipedes, Carts, and Wagons. FIRST USE:

19770720. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19770720

Mark Drawing Code (1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number 73261320 **Etting Date** May 8, 1080

Filing Date May 8, 1980

Published for Opposition September 7, 1982

Supplemental Lange 1002

Register Date

June 23, 1982

Registration Number 1207659

Registration Date September 7, 1982

Owner September 7, 1982

(REGISTRANT) Wisconsin Wagon Company, Inc. CORPORATION

WISCONSIN 10 S. Locust St. Janesville WISCONSIN 53545

Attorney of Record JONATHAN W. GROESSEL

Type of Mark TRADEMARK
Register SUPPLEMENTAL
Affidavit Text SECT 8 (6-YR).

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT. TOP HELP

TRADEMARK 11:27 AM

RECORDED: 02/10/2003 REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0392